regulations of the China Securities Regulatory Commission (the “CSRC”) and
the Shanghai Stock Exchange from the date of ex-right and ex-dividend.

(VII)	 Source of funds of the Share Repurchase

The source of funds for the Share Repurchase shall be the Company’s own funds.

– 5 –

(VIII)	 Expected changes in the Company’s shareholding structure after the Share
Repurchase

The total amount of funds for the Share Repurchase is RMB1 billion, with
reference to the upper limit of the price for the Share Repurchase of RMB83.33
per share (inclusive), it is expected that the number of A Shares to be repurchased
is approximately 12,000,480 A Shares, based on the shareholding structure of
the Company as at the date of this announcement, the changes in the Company’s
shareholding structure following the completion of the Share Repurchase and the
cancellation of the repurchased A Shares are as follows:

Type of Shares

Number of
Shares before

the Share
Repurchase

(unit: shares)

Percentage to
the total issued

share capital
(%)

Changes
(unit: shares)

Number of
Shares after

the Share
Repurchase and

cancellation
(unit: shares)

Percentage to
the total issued

share capital
(%)

Shares with restricted conditions
(A Shares) 101,376 0.0034 0 101,376 0.0034

Shares without restricted conditions
(A Shares) 2,566,302,313 86.8908 -12,000,480 2,554,301,833 86.8373

H Shares 387,076,150 13.1058 0 387,076,150 13.1592

Total number of Shares 2,953,479,839 100.0000 -12,000,480 2,941,479,359 100.0000

Notes:

1.	 The number of shares without restricted conditions in the table above includes 20,275,407
A Shares in the designated repurchase account of the Company which are intended to be
cancelled. For further details, please refer to the announcement of the Company dated
February 5, 2024 in relation to the repurchase of A Shares for the first time and the
completion of repurchase of A Shares.

2.	 The discrepancies between the total and sums of amounts in the table above are due to
rounding.

3.	 The above figures are for reference only. The specific number of repurchased A Shares